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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 
 

Event Name: ASO 4th of July Concert and 

Fireworks 
Event Date: July 4th, 2019 

 
  

Contact’s Name: Craig Hahn Phone & E-mail: 512-476-6064 chahn@austinsymphony.org 

Event’s Website: www.austinsymphony.org 

Event Hours: 

Starting:  Event 5:00 p.m. 

Fireworks  9:30 p.m. 

Ending Time: 10:00 p.m. 

 
  

Roads Affected: Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information 

W. Cesar Chavez 
Walter Seaholm 

Drive 
Guadalupe Street  

Right Lane 
Closed 

07/03/2019 
9:30 a.m. 

07/03/2019 
3:00 p.m. 

       

W. Riverside Drive Lee Barton Drive S. 1st Street X  
07/04/2019 
9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

W. Cesar Chavez Lavaca Street Guadalupe Street  WB Closed 
07/04/2019 

7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

W. Cesar Chavez Guadalupe Street Mopac (Loop 1) X  
07/04/2019 
7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

Guadalupe Street W. 4th Street W. Cesar Chavez     

San Antonio Street W. 2nd Street W. Cesar Chavez 
Local Traffic 

only 
 

07/04/2019 
7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

Nueces Street 2nd Street W. Cesar Chavez 
Local Traffic 

Only 
 

07/04/2019 

7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

West Avenue 2nd Street W. Cesar Chavez 
Local Traffic 

Only 
 

07/04/2019 

7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

Walter Seaholm 

Drive 
W. 2nd Street W. Cesar Chavez 

Local Traffic 

only 
 

07/04/2019 

7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

Sandra A. Muraida 
Way 

W. Cesar Chavez Lamar Boulevard X  
07/04/2019 
7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

B. R. Reynolds W. Cesar Chavez Lamar Boulevard X  
07/04/2019 
7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

Stephen F. Austin 

Drive 
At W. Cesar Chavez X  

07/04/2019 

7:00 p.m.. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

Mopac (Loop 1) NB and SB Ramps Access to W. Cesar 
Chavez Street 

X  
07/04/2019 
7:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

S. 1st Street W. Cesar Chavez 
Barton Springs 

Road 
X  

07/04/2019 
8:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

Barton Springs Road 
S. Congress 

Avenue 
S. 1st Street  WB Closed 

07/04/2019 

8:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

W. Riverside Drive 
S. Congress 

Avenue 
Barton Springs 

Road 
 WB Closed 

07/04/2019 
8:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

Barton Springs 
Road 

Lamar S 1st Street 
 

EB Closed 
07/04/2019 
10:00 p.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

Riverside Drive At S. 1st Street  WB Closed 
07/04/2019 

9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

S. 1st Street At W. Riverside Drive  
No Left 
Turn 

07/04/2019 
9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

S. 3rd Street Gibson Street Christopher Street 
Local Traffic 

Only 
 

07/04/2019 

9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 
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Bouldin Avenue Gibson Street 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Local Traffic 

only 
 

07/04/2019 
9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 
10:30 p.m. 

S. 5th Street Gibson Street Ramona Street 
Local Traffic 

Only 
 

07/04/2019 

9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

Dawson Road 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Ramona Street 

Local Traffic 

only 
 

07/04/2019 

9:00 a.m. 

07/04/2019 

10:30 p.m. 

No Event Parking Allowed in the Neighborhoods – No Parking/Tow Away Signs Added to Neighborhood 

       

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
North/South: Lamar Boulevard, all streets open from Congress Avenue to Red River Street. 

East/West: All streets open from 4th Street to 11th Street. 
 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
Convention Center Garages 
One Texas Center Garage 
Palmer Events Center Garage 
City Hall Garage 

**Fees may apply 

Use the Hike and Bike Trail to get to the park (don’t forget a flashlight) 
 

For alternative transportation options visit:  
www.austintexas.gov/department/getting-around-austin  

For bus routes and schedules visit: 

www.capmetro.org  
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