## City of Austin Street Event Closure Information

Event Name: ASO 4th of July Concert and Event Date: July 4th, 2019

Fireworks

Contact's Name: Craig Hahn Phone & E-mail: 512-476-6064 <a href="mailto:chahn@austinsymphony.org">chahn@austinsymphony.org</a>

Event's Website: www.austinsymphony.org

**Event Hours:** 

Starting: Event 5:00 p.m. Ending Time: 10:00 p.m.

Fireworks 9:30 p.m.

## **Roads Affected:**

Times and Locations are Subject to Change.

Roads Affected:	Roads Affected:				s and Locations are	Subject to Change
Street Name:	From:	To:	Full Closure	Partial Closure	Closing Date / Time:	Opening Date / Time:
		Closure	e Informati	on		
W. Cesar Chavez	Walter Seaholm	Cuadaluna Stroot		Right Lane	07/03/2019	07/03/2019
w. Cesai Chavez	Drive	Guadalupe Street		Closed	9:30 a.m.	3:00 p.m.
W. Riverside Drive	Lee Barton Drive	S. 1st Street	x		07/04/2019	07/04/2019
					9:00 a.m.	10:30 p.m.
W. Cesar Chavez	Lavaca Street	Guadalupe Street		WB Closed	07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
W. Cesar Chavez	Guadalupe Street	Mopac (Loop 1)	x		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Guadalupe Street	W. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street	W. Cesar Chavez				
San Antonio Street	W. 2nd Street	W. Cesar Chavez	Local Traffic only		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Nueces Street	2nd Street	W. Cesar Chavez	Local Traffic Only		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
West Avenue	2nd Street	W. Cesar Chavez	Local Traffic Only		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Walter Seaholm Drive	W. 2nd Street	W. Cesar Chavez	Local Traffic only		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Sandra A. Muraida Way	W. Cesar Chavez	Lamar Boulevard	x		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
B. R. Reynolds	W. Cesar Chavez	Lamar Boulevard	x		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Stephen F. Austin Drive	At W. Cesar Chavez		x		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Mopac (Loop 1) NB and SB Ramps Access to W. Cesar Chavez Street			x		07/04/2019 7:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
S. 1st Street	W. Cesar Chavez	Barton Springs Road	x		07/04/2019 8:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Barton Springs Road	S. Congress Avenue	S. 1st Street		WB Closed	07/04/2019 8:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
W. Riverside Drive	S. Congress Avenue	Barton Springs Road		WB Closed	07/04/2019 8:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Barton Springs Road	Lamar	S 1st Street		EB Closed	07/04/2019 10:00 p.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
Riverside Drive	At S. 1st Street			WB Closed	07/04/2019 9:00 a.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
S. 1 <sup>st</sup> Street	At W. Riverside Drive			No Left Turn	07/04/2019 9:00 a.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.
S. 3rd Street	Gibson Street	Christopher Street	Local Traffic Only		07/04/2019 9:00 a.m.	07/04/2019 10:30 p.m.

Bouldin Avenue	Gibson Street	Barton Springs	Local Traffic	07/04/2019	07/04/2019
		Road	only	9:00 a.m.	10:30 p.m.
S. 5th Street	Gibson Street	Ramona Street	Local Traffic	07/04/2019	07/04/2019
			Only	9:00 a.m.	10:30 p.m.
Dawson Road	Barton Springs	Ramona Street	Local Traffic	07/04/2019	07/04/2019
	Road		only	9:00 a.m.	10:30 p.m.

No Event Parking Allowed in the Neighborhoods - No Parking/Tow Away Signs Added to Neighborhood

## **Alternative Routes for Traffic:**

North/South: Lamar Boulevard, all streets open from Congress Avenue to Red River Street. East/West: All streets open from  $4^{th}$  Street to  $11^{th}$  Street.

## **Parking and Transportation Options:**

Convention Center Garages One Texas Center Garage Palmer Events Center Garage City Hall Garage

\*\*Fees may apply

Use the Hike and Bike Trail to get to the park (don't forget a flashlight)

For alternative transportation options visit: www.austintexas.gov/department/getting-around-austin

For bus routes and schedules visit: www.capmetro.org